WHEREAS, the Fire Department requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for an annual contract with two (2) additional one year renewal options to furnish fire service bunker coats and pants; and WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V15-049 to eleven (11) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Sandry Fire Supply, 618 6th Street, DeWitt, IA 52742; Mary Sandry, President, and WHEREAS, funding is available from FD104113, Operations, for an annual estimated cost of \$110,000.00; and WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fire Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for fire service bunker coats and pants; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Sandry Fire Supply, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms. Moved by	*	Roll Call Number		Agenda Item Numbe
Division to solicit bids for an annual contract with two (2) additional one year renewal options to furnish fire service bunker coats and pants; and WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V15-049 to eleven (11) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Sandry Fire Supply, 618 6th Street, DeWitt, IA 52742; Mary Sandry, President, and WHEREAS, funding is available from FD104113, Operations, for an annual estimated cost of \$110,000.00; and WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fire Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for fire service bunker coats and pants; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Sandry Fire Supply, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms. Moved by	Dat	e January 12, 2015		
Invitation to Bid V15-049 to eleven (11) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Sandry Fire Supply, 618 6 th Street, DeWitt, IA 52742; Mary Sandry, President, and WHEREAS, funding is available from FD104113, Operations, for an annual estimated cost of \$110,000.00; and WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fire Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for fire service bunker coats and pants; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Sandry Fire Supply, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms. Moved by		Division to solicit bids for an annual contra	ct with two (2) additional one year	
Street, DeWitt, IA 52742; Mary Sandry, President, and WHEREAS, funding is available from FD104113, Operations, for an annual estimated cost of \$110,000.00; and WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fire Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for fire service bunker coats and pants; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Sandry Fire Supply, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms. Moved by			· ·	C
WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fire Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for fire service bunker coats and pants; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Sandry Fire Supply, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms. Moved by				Fire Supply, 618 6 th
Approval of the low dollar compliant bid for fire service bunker coats and pants; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Sandry Fire Supply, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms. Moved by			om FD104113, Operations, for an	annual estimated
accepts and approves the award to Sandry Fire Supply, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms. Moved by			-	
Approve as to form: Approve as to form: (Council Communication No. 15-012)		accepts and approves the award to Sandry F Administrator to enter into an annual agreer	Fire Supply, and further authorized ment renewable for two (2) additional supplies the control of two for two (2) additional supplies the control of the control of the control of the control of two controls of the control of the co	s the Procurement
Ann DiDonato (Council Communication No. 15-012)		Moved by	to adopt	
Alli DiDonato	Ly	Approve as to form:		
			(Council Communicatio	n No. 15-012)

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO	8			
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFEY				
MOORE	>			
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED APPROV			PPROVED	

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

~ "	City	Clerk
Mayor	City	CIEIK

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Annual Agreement for Fire Department Bid No. V15-049 **Fire Coats and Bunker Pants** Opened: 11/13/14 Opened by: mv Req. # -Ed M. Feld EQ. Co., Inc. Heiman Fire, Inc. Sandry Fire Supply, LLC 113 N. Griffith Rd. 2320 NW Blvd. 618 6th Street Carroll, IA 51401 Ashton, IA 51232 DeWitt, IA 52742 Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 Destination Des Moines Des Moines 45 days 60 days \$1,197.00 \$1,210.00 \$1,206.00 Lion Super Deluxe Veridian Velocity IADESM00104 45 days 60 days 60 days \$763.00 \$735.00 \$898.50 Veridian Velocity Lion Super Deluxe IADESM00105 45 days 60 days 60 days OPTIONAL:

NO RESPONSE FROM: Clarey's Safety EQ. Fireguard Fuego Grainger Illinois Fire Store Municipal Emergency Services Paul Conway Shields WS Darley

Bidder

Terms

Delivery:

Fire Coats

Make/Model

Delivery time:

Bunker Pants

Delivery Time

Make/Model

FOB:

City

Address

30 Biflex Knee - \$842.75